

## Hindustan Latex Family Planning Promotion Trust (HLFPPT)

Date: 15.04.2023

Expression of Interest (EoI) invited for selection of Agencies for support in Reproductive Health/Family Planning (RH/FP) uptake by Empowering Young Populations.

Hindustan Latex Family Planning Promotion Trust (HLFPPT) is a national not-forprofit health services organisation, working on the entire spectrum of RMNCH+A (Reproductive, Maternal, Newborn, Child & Adolescent Healthcare), HIV Prevention & Control and Primary Healthcare.

HLFPPT is implementing various Family Planning Programme on PAN India Basis.

In this regard, HLFPPT has invited Expression of Interest (EoI) from Agencies for support in Reproductive Health/Family Planning (RH/FP) uptake by Empowering Young Populations.

Agencies with experience on Capacity Building, SBCC, Gender Equity, Learning Exchange etc. in the area of Reproductive Health/Family Planning (RH/FP) may send their Expression of Interest (EoI) at the address given below latest by 18.00 pm on or before 30<sup>th</sup> April '2023.

## Team Leader- Administration & Commercial HLFPPT-B-14 A, Second Floor, Sector-62, Gautam Budh Nagar, Noida-201307 UP, Tel # 0120-4673600